


ADDITIONAL POWER TRANSMISSION SET for PUSH CR is an automatic
actuator for window opening and closing. The system, which is extremely
easy to install, has been designed with an eye to cost saving, as it replaces
two electric actuators for the same function.
The main feature of the system is represented by two synchronized thrust
points provided by connection of the electric actuator of the idle unit via
the transmission shaft.
The ADDITIONAL POWER TRANSMISSION SET for PUSH CR is suitable
for DOMES, SKYLIGHTS and TOP HINGED WINDOWS.

SPECIFICATIONS

Maximum thrust force 60 kg

Linear speed 8 mm/s

Power supply a.c. 230 V 0.09 A

Electronic limit switch

Motor casing protection IP 65

Parallel connection

Standard travels 350-550 mm

Standard transmission rod length 1944 mm

Standard centre distance between two actuators 2000 mm

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

Choose the required rack centre distance and, using the formula
X = L + 56 mm, order the matching transmission rod.
a) Mark out the centre distance of the bracket mounting and the hinge

mounting.
b) Fix the front bracket mounting of the motorized actuator on the window

frame, as in a normal installation.
c) Then fix the bracket for the transmission unit, being careful to line it

up with that of the motorized actuator.
d) Mount the transmission unit on the bracket using the two pins that are

supplied, and insert the transmission rod.
e) Check that the two distances “C” are equal and then fix the transmission

rod with the screws that are supplied, taking care to start from the
motorized actuator.

N.B. If the hole of the transmission rod does not correspond to the milled
part of the transmission unit, move the rack manually . Further adjustment
can be made by regulating the front pin of the rack.

Once the installation is completed, make the electrical connections
according to the wiring instructions.

Not recommended for intensive use

El GRUPO TRANSMISIÓN ADICIONAL DE POTENCIA para PUSH CR,
dispositivo automático para la apertura y el cierre de puertas y ventanas
externas, se ha proyectado prestando atención a la faceta económica, ya
que representa una alternativa al uso de dos actuadores eléctricos, y a la
sencillez del montaje.
Su característica principal es la presencia de dos puntos de empuje
sincronizado mediante la conexión del actuador eléctrico al grupo de
transmisión por medio del tubo de transmisión.
El GRUPO TRANSMISIÓN ADICIONAL DE POTENCIA para PUSH CR
se instala en CÚPULAS, LUCERNARIOS y VENTANAS ABATIBLES.

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

Fuerza total de empuje 60 kg

Velocidad lineal 8 mm/s

Alimentación c.a. 230 V 0,09 A

Final de carrera electrónico

Grado de protección caja motor IP 65

Conexión en paralelo

Carreras estándares 350-550 mm

Longitud estándar tubo de transmisión 1944 mm

Distancia entre ejes estándar entre los dos actuadores 2000 mm

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Elegir la distancia entre los ejes de las cremalleras que se piensa adoptar
y, utilizando la fórmula X = L + 56 mm, pedir el tubo de transmisión
correspondiente.
a) Trazar el intereje de las placas y de la fijación en el contramarco.
b) Fijar en el contramarco la placa anterior del actuador motorizado como

en una instalación normal
c) Fijar en el bastidor del contramarco la placa del grupo de transmisión,

prestando atención a la alineación con el actuador motorizado.
d) Montar el grupo de transmisión en la placa con los dos pernos

suministrados e introducir el tubo de transmisión
e) Controlar que las dos cotas “C” sean iguales y fijar el tubo de

transmisión por medio de los tornillos suministrados, empezando
siempre por el actuador motorizado.

NOTA: Si el taladrado del tubo de transmisión no corresponde con el fresado
del grupo de transmisión, desplazar manualmente la cremallera.
Sucesivas correcciones podrán realizarse regulando el perno anterior de
la cremallera.

Una vez terminada la instalación, efectuar la conexión eléctrica siguiendo
el esquema de conexión.

Se desaconsejan las aplicaciones para usos intensivos.

Das MECHANISCHER ANTRIEBE fuer die Verbindung mit PUSH CR dient
zum automatischen Öffnen und Schließen von Lichtkuppeln und Fenstern.
Es stellt eine konstengünstige Lösung dar, da nur ein elektrischer Antrieb
vorhanden und die Montage denkbar einfach ist.
Der Synchronlauf der zwei Hubeinrichtungen ist durch die mechanische
Kopplung mittels einer optisch unauffälligen Verbindungswelle garantiert.
Das MECHANISCHER ANTRIEBE fuer die Verbindung mit PUSH CR wird
bei grossen LICHTKUPPELN, KLAPPEN und LICHTBÄNDERN
angewendet.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Gesamthubkraft 60 kg

Stellgeschwindigkeit 8 mm/s

Versorgung WS 230 V 0,09 A

Elektronische Lastabschaltung

Schutzart IP 65

Parallel schaltbar

STD-Hubwerte 350-550 mm

STD-Länge-Verb. Welle 1944 mm

Achsabstände 2000 mm

MONTAGEANWEISUNG

Abstand zwischen den Zahnstangen wählen und mit der Formel
X = L + mm 56 Länge der erforderlichen Antriebswelle bestimmen.
a) Mittellinie der Fensteranschlüsse und der Motorhalter markieren.
b) Halter der motorisierten Einheit - wie sonst bei einer herkömmlichen

Montage-anbringen.
c) Halter der zweiten Antriebseinheit nun so fixieren, daß beide Halter in

der gleichen Höhe liegen und zueinander parallel sind.
d) Antriebswelle einführen und beide Antriebseinheiten in die

entsprechende Halter montieren.
e) Prüfen, ob die zwei Maße C gleich sind und dann Antriebswelle mit

den mitgelieferten Schrauben - von der E-Motorseite anfangend - fixieren.

Anmerkung . Falls die Bohrungen in der Antriebswelle und in dem
Antriebsschaft nicht übereinstimmen, ist die Zahnstange entsprechend
manuell zu bewegen.
Das Maß C ist dann eventuell durch Verdrehen des Einstellgewindes am
Zahnstangekopf wieder herzustellen.

Nach Abschluß der Montage sind die Anschlüsse gemäß dem Anschlußplan
auszuführen.

Für intensiven Gebrauch ungeeignet.

GB D E

X = INTERASSE CREMAGLIERE
RACK CENTRE DISTANCE
ENTRAXE CREMAILLERES
ABSTAND ZW. ZAHNSTANGEN
DISTANCIA ENTRE EJES CREMALLERAS

L = LUNGHEZZA TUBO DI  TRASMISSIONE
LENGTH OF TRANSMISSION ROD
LONGUEUR BARRE DE TRANSMISSION
LÄNGE ANTRIEBSWELLE
LONGITUD TUBO DE TRANSMISIÓN

FISSAGGIO ATTACCO INFISSO
WINDOW HINGE MOUNTING
FIXATION SUR CHÁSSIS
BOHRUNG FENSTERANSCHLUSS
FIJACIÓN EN EL CONTRAMARCO

FISSAGGIO STAFFA ANTERIORE
FRONT BRACKET MOUNTING
FIXATION ÉTRIER AVANT
BOHRUNG MOTORHALTER
FIJACIÓN PLACA ANTERIOR


